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Tariff and Development Board Notice No. ll1-Public Inquiry 
into Import Duties and Import Licensing Affecting Knives 
and Cutting Blades, for Machines or for Mechanical 
Appliances (Tariff Item 82.06.00) 

1. Interested parties having forwarded to the Board eviden~ 
which 1fu.ey wish to present on the matters referred to In 
Sdhedule C to Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 88 
(New Zealand Gazette of 27 March 1969), concerning import 
duties and import licensing affecting knives and cutting blades, 
for machines or for mechanical appHances, classified in Tariff 
item 82.06.00, the Board will, in accordance with its normal 
procedures, conduct a .pl!-blic inquiry- in the Boardroom, ~irst 
Floor, Law Socielty BUIldIng, 26 WarIng Taylor Street, Wellmg­
ton, on Thursday, 28 August 1969, commenc1ng at 10.30 a.m. 

2. Other interested parties are invited to forward to the Board 
such evidence as they propose to tender during the public 
inquiry into this matlter . 

. 3. Twelve copies of a typewritten statement of the evidence 
to be tendered should be lodged with the under-named no later 
than Thursday, 24 July 1969. In preparing 1fu.is evidence Ithe 
"Notes for Guidance of Witnesses", prepared by the Board, 
may be of assistance .. Copies of these notes may be obtained 
from the under-named. 

Dated at WeHingtoo this 1st day of July 1969. 
O. A. BLACK, 

Acting Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 
P.O. Box 5070, Wellington. 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 112~Public Inquiry 
into Import Duties Affecting Paint Mixers (or Stirrers) (Ex 
Tttriff Item 82;05.09) 

1. Interested parties having forwarded to the Board evidence 
which 1fu.ey wish to present on the matters referred to in 
Schedule B to Tariff and Development. Board Notice No. 94 
(New Zealand Gazette of 17 April 1969), conceming import 
duties affecting paint mixers (or stirrers), for use with hand· or 
power drills, classified in Tariff item 82.05.09 (now 82.05.03), 
1fu.e Board will, in accordance with ~ts normal procedures, 
conduct a public inquiry in the Boardroom, First Floor, Law 
Society Building, 26 Waring Taylor Street, Wellington, on 
Tuesday, 16 September 1969, commencing a1t 10.30 a.m. 

2. Other interested parties are invited to forward to the Board 
such evidence as they propose to tender during the public 
inquiry into this matlter. 

3. Twelve copies of a typewritten statement of the evidence 
to be tendered should be lodged with the under-named no later 
than Thursday, 21 August 1969. In preparing this evidence the 
"Notes for Guidance of Witnesses", prepared by the Board, 
may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be ol-,tained 
from the under-named. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1969. 
O. A. BLACK, . 

Acting Secretary, Tariff and DevelopmenJt Board. 
P.O. Box 5070, Wellington. 

Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 113-Public Inquiry 
into Import Duties and Import Licensing Affecting Used or 
New Rags (Ex Tariff Item 63.02.00) 

1. Interested parties having forwarded to the Board evidence 
which 1fu.ey wish to present on the matters referred to in 
Schedule A to Tariff and Development Board Notice No. 94 
(New Zealand Gazette of 17 April 1969), concerning import 
duties and import licensing affecting used or new rags, classified 
in Tariff item 63.02.00, the Board will, in accordance with iJts 
normal procedures, conduct a public inquiry in the Boardroom, 
First Floor, Law Society Building, 26 Waring Taylor Street, 
Wellington, on Wednesday, 17 September 1969, commencing 
at 10.30 a.m. 

2. Other interested parties are invited to forward to the Board 
such evidence as they propose to tender during the pubJic 
inquiry into this matiter. 

3. Twelve copies of a typewritten statement of the evidence 
to be tendered should be lodged with the under-named no later 
than Thursday, 21 August 1969. In preparing this evidence the 
"Notes for Guidance of Witnesses", prepared by the Board, 
may be of assistance. Copies of these notes may be obtained 
from the under-named. 

Dated at Wellington this 1st day of July 1969. 
O. A. BLACK, 

Acting Secretary, Tariff and Development Board. 
P.O. Box 5070, Wellington. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BusINESS ON 
WEDNESDAY, 28 MAY 1969 

Notes in Circulation 
Demand Deposits­

(a) State .• 
(b) Banks.. .. 
( c) Marketing Accounts 
(d) Other .. 

Liabilities 

Time deposits . • . . 
Liabilities in currencies . other than 

currency-
(a) Demand 
(b) Time 

Other liabilities 
Capital accounts-

(a) General Reserve Fund 
(b) Other Reserves .. 

24 June 1969. 

New Zealand 
$ 

182,751 
20,462,314 

3,000,000 
14,997,251 

$ 
166,591,426 

114,563,167 
14,210,208 
4,827,827 

81,369,942 

20,645,065 
6,637,373 

17,997,251 

$426,842,259 

Assets 
Gold 
Overseas assets-

(a) Current accounts and short-term $ 
bills .. ..103,485,477 

(b) Investments .. 42,877 ,704 

New Zealand Coin 
Discounts 
Advances-

(a) To the State (including Treasury 
bills) .. . . 

(b) To Marketing Accounts 
(c) Other Advances 

Investments in New Zealand­
(a) N.Z. Government Securities 
(b) Other 

304,623 
.. 179,263,597 

25,040,753 

61,631,649 
147,000 

$ 
1,003,688 

146,363,181 
5,019,670 

204,608,973 

Other assets 
----- 61,778,649 

8,068,098 

$426,842,259 

M. R. HUTTON, Chief Accountant. 


